

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1) In the financial year 2018-19, how many patients presented at your A&E departments (to include major A&E departments, minor injuries units and walk-in centres) with dental health problems?

a) Of the patients presenting with dental health problems, how many received treatment at the hospital during that visit?

Please note 2019-20 goes up to and includes the 31st December 2019.

	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	Total
Total Patients Presented with Dental Problems	315	441	378	360	346	279	2119
From the above, total Patients treated with Dental Problems	104	89	92	97	64	76	522

b) Of the patients presenting with dental health problems, can the numbers please be broken down by type of problem e.g. toothache, loss of teeth, bleeding from the mouth.

	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20
Abscess	133	162	125	116	131	101
Bleeding Gums	11	16	19	14	6	*
Broken Tooth	9	12	11	7	*	8
Dental Problem - Unspecified	103	154	150	149	147	120
Other	32	52	45	31	14	24
Pain /Problem after Dental Surgery	8	14	7	6	*	*
Tooth Decay	19	31	21	31	32	14
TOTAL	315	441	378	360	346	279

c) Of the patients presenting with dental health problems, can the numbers please be broken down by age of the patient e.g. 0-9, 10-19, 20-29, 30-39, 40-49, 50-59, 60-69, 70-79, 80-89, 90+

	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	Total
Age Bracket 0 to 9	37	53	36	26	23	23	198
Age Bracket 10 to 19	24	28	33	29	22	22	158
Age Bracket 20 to 29	86	108	100	105	110	78	587
Age Bracket 30 to 39	58	103	65	60	72	47	405
Age Bracket 40 to 49	52	61	51	54	50	44	312
Age Bracket 50 to 59	35	41	51	40	33	38	238
Age Bracket 60 to 69	10	26	19	20	19	15	109
Age Bracket 70 to 70+	13	15	23	20	10	12	76
TOTAL	315	441	378	360	346	279	2,119

We are unable to break down after 70 as numbers would be too low.

d) Of the patients presenting with dental health problems, how many were not registered with an NHS dentist?

We do not hold this level of information.